A Public Sector University Established under Govt. of Punjab Act XXV of 2015

STAFF REQUIRED ON PER LECTUR BASIS

Applications are invited for hiring of staff at University of Jhang from qualified, competent and motivated (Pakistani Nationals) on per hour basis for short courses of batch-II, 2024 at Center of Skill Development & Tenchnical Education in the following Subjects: -

Eligibility Criteria

MS / M. Phil or equivalent in the subject of Management Sciences and English Eighteen years education.

No. of posts 02

Note:

- 1. Candiate should submit an application on a latest prescribed Application & Bio-Data Form can be downloaded from the website of the University (https://www.uoj.edu.pk), clearly mentioning the post for which he/she is interested to apply.
- 2. Applicants are also required to submit processing fee of Rs. 1000/- (Non-refundable) through challan available with job application form. The application forms without processing fee shall not be considered / entertained.
- 3. Two recent passport-size photographs should be attached with each application.
- 4. Candidates are required to submit an application form along with complete C.V. and attested copies of testimonials, CNIC & Experience certificates (If any).
- 5. Final selection will be based on the recommendations of interview committee of University of Jhang.
- 6. University reserves the right to increase or decrease the number of posts.
- 7. University reserves the right not to select any candidate without assigning any reason.
- 8. No TA/DA would be admissible when called for an interview.
- 9. Applications complete in all respects must reach in the office of the Skill Development Center, University of Jhang, with in Office hours till 10-04-2024

Registrar Office
University of Jhang
12-KMChiniotRoad, Jhang